
                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM060920\
  Data File : BM026318.D                                          
  Acq On    : 10 Jun 2020  01:25
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L2961-05
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jun 10 01:58:47 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\8270-BM060520.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Tue Jun 09 14:46:47 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4       7.43  152   164570    20.00 ng      0.00
    21) Naphthalene-d8              10.19  136   648073    20.00 ng      0.00
    39) Acenaphthene-d10            14.07  164   368246    20.00 ng      0.00
    64) Phenanthrene-d10            16.83  188   701733    20.00 ng      0.00
    76) Chrysene-d12                21.04  240   650173    20.00 ng      0.00
    86) Perylene-d12                23.14  264   674185    20.00 ng      0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     5) 2-Fluorophenol               5.06  112     7880     0.85 ng      0.00  
     7) Phenol-d6                    6.63   99   192336    14.27 ng      0.00  
    23) Nitrobenzene-d5              8.57   82   626574    47.47 ng      0.00  
    42) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol         0.00  330        0     0.00 ng            
    45) 2-Fluorobiphenyl            12.69  172  1254428    51.71 ng      0.00  
    79) Terphenyl-d14               19.49  244  1666168    49.75 ng      0.00  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    50) Dimethylphthalate           13.55  163   145489     5.402 ng       100
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

8270-BM060520.M Wed Jun 10 01:22:57 2020                                              Page: 1

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :
FM-CON-5

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :
FM-CON-5



                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM060920\
  Data File : BM026318.D                                          
  Acq On    : 10 Jun 2020  01:25
  Operator  : JU/CG
  Sample    : L2961-05
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jun 10 01:58:47 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\8270-BM060520.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Tue Jun 09 14:46:47 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration

4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000

1400000

1600000

1800000

2000000

2200000

2400000

2600000

2800000

3000000

3200000

3400000

3600000

3800000

4000000

4200000

4400000

4600000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BM026318.D

P
er

yl
en

e-
d1

2,
I

C
hr

ys
en

e-
d1

2,
I

T
er

ph
en

yl
-d

14
,S

P
he

na
nt

hr
en

e-
d1

0,
I

A
ce

na
ph

th
en

e-
d1

0,
I

D
im

et
hy

lp
ht

ha
la

te

2-
F

lu
or

ob
ip

he
ny

l,S

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

-d
8,

I

N
itr

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
5,

S

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

P
he

no
l-d

6,
S

8270-BM060520.M Wed Jun 10 01:22:58 2020                                              Page: 2

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :
FM-CON-5



#1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT: 7.43 min  Scan# 772
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  164570
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
150  152.2  122.1  183.1 
115   58.8   49.7   74.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 775 (7.446 min): BM026275.D (-768) (-)
150

115
7852

38 8963 132 208100

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150

115
7852

38 66 89 193 207132101

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 772 (7.428 min): BM026318.D (-755) (-)
150

115
7852

38 8963 132 207101 193

7.35 7.40 7.45 7.50

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): BM026318.D

  7.43

Ion 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): BM026318.D
Ion 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): BM026318.D

#5
2-Fluorophenol
Concen:    0.847 ng   
RT: 5.06 min  Scan# 369
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp:    7880
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
 64   64.9   58.1   87.1 
 63   37.8   30.6   45.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 372 (5.075 min): BM026275.D (-364) (-)
112

64

92

39
133 208 281193

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
112

64

49 84

207
281135

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 369 (5.058 min): BM026318.D (-319) (-)
112

64

83

38 208135 281

5.00 5.05 5.10

0

2000

4000

6000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): BM026318.D

  5.06

Ion  64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BM026318.D
Ion  63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BM026318.D
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#7
Phenol-d6
Concen:   14.270 ng   
RT: 6.63 min  Scan# 636
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion: 99 Resp:  192336
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 99  100
 42   21.9   18.0   27.0 
 71   37.3   30.6   45.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 640 (6.651 min): BM026275.D (-631) (-)
99

71

42

207 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
99

71

42

133 193208 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 636 (6.628 min): BM026318.D (-586) (-)
99

71

42

133 208 281

6.60 6.70

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BM026318.D

  6.63

Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM026318.D
Ion  71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BM026318.D

#21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 10.19 min  Scan# 1241
Delta R.T.   0.00 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:136 Resp:  648073
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
136  100
137   10.8    8.6   13.0 
 54   10.3    9.0   13.4 
 68    7.1    5.6    8.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1245 (10.210 min): BM026275.D (-1236) (-)
136

10854
7838 190 223 28193

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
136

10854
7638 207 28191

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1241 (10.187 min): BM026318.D (-1190) (-)
136

10854
7838 221 281
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0
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Time-->

Abundance Ion 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): BM026318.D

 10.19

Ion 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): BM026318.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BM026318.D
Ion  68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BM026318.D
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#23
Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen:   47.471 ng  
RT: 8.57 min  Scan# 966
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp:  626574
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
128   38.6   30.3   45.5 
 54   53.5   45.4   68.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 970 (8.592 min): BM026275.D (-962) (-)
82

54

128

98
38 193113

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
82

54
128

98
38 113 193 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 966 (8.569 min): BM026318.D (-916) (-)
82

54
128

98
38 113 193 281
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Time-->

Abundance Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BM026318.D

  8.57

Ion 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): BM026318.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BM026318.D

#39
Acenaphthene-d10
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT: 14.07 min  Scan# 1902
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp:  368246
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
162   99.2   81.4  122.2 
160   43.3   36.4   54.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1906 (14.098 min): BM026275.D (-1898) (-)
162

80

54 132100116 147 28138

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
164

80

54 132108 14739 207 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1902 (14.075 min): BM026318.D (-1852) (-)
164

80

54 132100116 14739 209 281
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Time-->

Abundance Ion 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BM026318.D

 14.07

Ion 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): BM026318.D
Ion 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): BM026318.D

BM026318.D  8270-BM060520.M      Wed Jun 10 01:23:01 2020      Page 5

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :
FM-CON-5



#42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen:    0.000 ng
Expected RT: 15.59 min

Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion: 330
Sig     Exp Ratio
330      100
332       97.6
141       37.5
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Time-->

Abundance TIC: BM026318.D

14.50 15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50
0

20
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60

80

Time-->

Abundance Ion 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): BM026318.D
Ion 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): BM026318.D
Ion 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): BM026318.D

#45
2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen:   51.709 ng   
RT: 12.69 min  Scan# 1666
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:172 Resp: 1254428
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
172  100
171   34.6   28.2   42.2 
170   22.3   18.3   27.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1670 (12.710 min): BM026275.D (-1661) (-)
172

85 14651 12070 105 207

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
172

85 15213351 10768 208 28136

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1666 (12.687 min): BM026318.D (-1616) (-)
172

85 14663 12039 105 281208

12.60 12.70 12.80

0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): BM026318.D

 12.69

Ion 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): BM026318.D
Ion 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): BM026318.D
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#50
Dimethylphthalate
Concen:    5.402 ng   
RT: 13.55 min  Scan# 1813
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:163 Resp:  145489
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
163  100
194    4.2    3.4    5.2 
164    9.9    8.0   12.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1817 (13.575 min): BM026275.D (-1809) (-)
163

77
50 133104 194 221 266 327 415

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
163

77

50 133104 194 221 281

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1813 (13.551 min): BM026318.D (-1763) (-)
163

77

50 133104 194 221 281

13.50 13.60

0

50000

100000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): BM026318.D

 13.55

Ion 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): BM026318.D
Ion 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BM026318.D

#64
Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 16.83 min  Scan# 2370
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:188 Resp:  701733
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
188  100
 94   10.2    8.6   12.8 
 80   12.6    9.7   14.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2373 (16.845 min): BM026275.D (-2365) (-)
188

80 160
64 13210042 268116

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
188

80 160
42 64 13211498 208 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2370 (16.828 min): BM026318.D (-2320) (-)
188

80 160
42 64 13211498 209 281

16.80 16.90

0

200000

400000

600000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): BM026318.D

 16.83

Ion  94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BM026318.D
Ion  80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BM026318.D
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#76
Chrysene-d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 21.04 min  Scan# 3086
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:240 Resp:  650173
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
240  100
120   10.2    8.9   13.3 
236   24.7   19.7   29.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3088 (21.051 min): BM026275.D (-3081) (-)
240

120
20892 15864 283 356 401430323

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
240

120 207
92 28116042 311341 415 503

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3086 (21.039 min): BM026318.D (-3036) (-)
240

120
2089252 170 281311341 401429 503

20.90 21.00 21.10 21.20

0

200000

400000

600000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): BM026318.D

 21.04

Ion 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): BM026318.D
Ion 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): BM026318.D

#79
Terphenyl-d14
Concen:   49.746 ng   
RT: 19.49 min  Scan# 2822
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:244 Resp: 1666168
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
244  100
212    7.0    5.7    8.5 
122   10.4    9.1   13.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2824 (19.498 min): BM026275.D (-2817) (-)
244

122 160 21254 82 188 281

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
244

122 160 2128054 188 269 295 341 429

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2822 (19.486 min): BM026318.D (-2772) (-)
244

122 160 2128054 188 281 327 355 429

19.40 19.50 19.60

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): BM026318.D

 19.49

Ion 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BM026318.D
Ion 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): BM026318.D
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#86
Perylene-d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 23.14 min  Scan# 3443
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM026318.D
Acq: 10 Jun 2020  01:25    

Tgt Ion:264 Resp:  674185
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
264  100
260   23.1   18.6   28.0 
265   21.8   18.2   27.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3445 (23.150 min): BM026275.D (-3436) (-)
264

132
23290 18052 311 357 401 461

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
264

207
132

73
16341 341 383 429461 549504295

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3443 (23.139 min): BM026318.D (-3393) (-)
264

132
23290 19452 309340 373 429162 490 549

23.00 23.10 23.20 23.30

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): BM026318.D

 23.14

Ion 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): BM026318.D
Ion 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): BM026318.D
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